and other anti-dilution protective provisions.

Unless otherwise stated below, to our knowledge no selling shareholder nor any of affiliate of such shareholder has
held any position or office with, been employed by or otherwise has had any material relationship with us or our
affiliates during the three years prior to the date of this prospectus.  To our knowledge, the only selling shareholder
who is a broker-dealer within the meaning of SEC Rule 405 is Maxim Group, LLC, an NASD Member Broker Dealer,
and the only selling shareholders who are an affiliate of a broker-dealer are Otago Partners, LLC, by reason of its
Managing Member, Lindsay A. Rosenwald, M.D, being the sole shareholder and Chairman of Paramount BioCapital,
Inc., an NASD Member Broker Dealer, and Paramount BioCapital Asset Management, Inc., an investment adviser
registered with the SEC; and Jenkins Capital Management, LLC, by reason of being a selling agent of Maxim Group,
LLC.

Common Shares Owned
or Acquirable Before Sales (1)

Common Shares
Held

After Sales (2)

Selling Shareholder

Previously
Issued

Common
Shares

Underlying
Series �A�

Preferred
Shares

Underlying
Stock

Purchase
Warrants Total %

Common
Shares

Offered
For Sale Number %

Allen, Bernd � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Anszelowicz, Marcos � � 8,334 8,334 * 8,334 0 �
Anthony Polak, IRA � � 8,334 8,334 * 8,334 0 �

Edgar Filing: SIGNALIFE, INC. - Form SB-1/A

140

ARC Finance Group,
LLC (3)

22,715,800(4) � �22,715,800 * 3,155,800 19,560,000 45.9%

Asher, Donald 33,334 2,865 16,667 52,866 * 19,532 33,334 0.1%
Banks, Jamie � � 2,084 2,084 * 2,084 0 �
Bergman, Ronald � 6 4,167 4,173 * 4,173 0 �

-61-

Edgar Filing: SIGNALIFE, INC. - Form SB-1/A

141

Berkowitz, Steven and
Pamela

� � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �

Binder, Hermann 9,040 � 4,167 13,207 * 4,167 9,040 *
Brazier, Stephen 5,040 � 4,167 9,207 * 4,167 5,040 *
Burdick, Kenneth and Denise 371 � 4,167 4,538 * 4,167 371 *
Catherine Polak Trust � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Chasanoff, Teddy � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Chatpar, Prem C. 31 � 8,334 8,365 * 8,334 31 *
Chatwin, Michael 9,341 � 8,334 17,675 * 8,334 9,341 *
Clarke, Kevin � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Coy, Geoffrey 4,036 � 4,167 8,203 * 4,167 4,036 *
Damaco Venture Capital (5) � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
D�Amato, Alfonse � � 16,667 16,667 * 16,667 0 �
Dean Erickson Irrevocable
Trust

� � 8,334 8,334 * 8,334 0 �

DKR SoundShore Oasis
Holding Fund, Ltd. (6) � � 550,000 550,000

*
550,000 0 �

Doubovik, Alexei and
Tatyana

� � 8,334 8,334 * 8,334 0 �

Englebert, Mark � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Equity Interest Inc. (5) � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Ferrari, Michael 4,367 � 2,084 6,451 * 2,084 4,367 *
Fixel, Arthur and Deborah 8,689 � 4,167 12,856 * 4,167 8,689 *
Fountain, Derward G. 6 � 4,167 4,173 * 4,167 6 *
Fryer, Leonard and Michael
Ann

12,553 � 6,000 18,553 * 6,000 12,553 *

Ghauri, Najeeb � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Goodge, Genevieve R. 96 � 1,042 1,138 * 1,042 96 *
Greenbaum, Leonard 1,727 � 8,334 10,061 * 8,334 1,727 *
Gross, John � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Gruber & McBaine
International (7) 341,750 � 150,000 491,750 1.2% 306,250 185,500 0.4%
Gruber, John D. & Linda W. 269,050 � 60,000 329,050 0.8% 122,500 206,550 0.5%
Guirguis, Allen B. 2,574 � 16,667 19,241 * 16,667 2,574 *
Haddad, Charles 18,328 � 8,334 26,662 * 8,334 18,328 *
Halikas, James 18,079 � 8,334 26,413 * 8,334 18,079 *

Edgar Filing: SIGNALIFE, INC. - Form SB-1/A

142

Halpern, Bart 741 � 8,334 9,075 * 8,334 741 *
Hight, Randall � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Himpele, Richard 386 � 4,167 4,553 * 4,167 386 *

-62-

Edgar Filing: SIGNALIFE, INC. - Form SB-1/A

143

Jack Polak IRA � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Jenkins Capital Management,
LLC (8) � � 12,506 12,506 * 12,506 0 �
Jegou, Peter J. 3,487 � 1,667 5,154 * 1,667 3,487 *
John O�Neal Johnston Trust 4,350 � 2,084 6,434 * 2,084 4,350 *
Judith T. Huff Revocable
Living Trust � � 2,084 2,084 * 2,084 0 �
Kamins, David 4,167 224 2,084 6,475 * 2,084 4,391 *
Kaufman, Robert � � 8,334 8,334 * 8,334 0 �
Kennan, Christopher 17,467 � 8,334 25,801 * 8,334 17,467 *
Margrit Polack S Account � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Laden, Susan 6 � 4,167 4,173 * 4,167 6 *
Lagunitas Partners LP (9) 1,416,350 � 630,000 2,046,350 4.7% 1,286,250 760,100 1.8%
Landing Wholesale Group
(10)

6 � 3,334 3,340 * 3,334 6 �

Landmark Charity
Foundation (11) 96,774 � 38,710 135,484 0.3% 135,484 0 �
Largarticha, Richard C. 17,276 � 8,334 25,610 * 8,334 17,276 *
Long, Leo � � 20,834 20,834 * 20,834 0 �
Marotta, Joseph and Nancy 9,040 � 4,167 13,207 * 4,167 9,040 *
Maxim Group, LLC (12) � � 595,272 595,272 1,4% 595,272 0 �
McBaine, J. Patterson 249,350 � 60,000 309,350 0.7% 122,500 186,850 0.4%
McClure, Ian � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Morgan Witt Alliance (13) 151,141 � 158,337 309,478 * 158,337 151,141 �
Nite Capital LP (14) 96,774 � 38,710 135,484 0.3% 135,484 0 �
Otago Partners LLC (15) 83,871 � 33,548 117,419 0.3% 117,419 0 �
O�Silver, Arthur, Trustee of
the Arthur O�Silver Trust 17,954 � 8,334 26,288 0.1% 8,334 17,954 *
Otape Investments LLC (16) 6,276 83,335 41,668 131,279 0.3% 41,668 89,611 0.2%
Pearlmutter, Lee 8,689 � 4,167 12,856 * 4,167 8,689 *
Polak, Fred � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Richard E. Kent IRA 30,138 968 21,667 52,773 * 21,667 31,106 *
Richard Wallace IRA 8,334 � 4,167 12,501 * 4,167 8,334 *
Richman, Catherine M. 90 � 1,250 1,340 * 1,250 90 *
Richman, Joseph 146 � 2,084 2,230 * 2,084 146 *

Edgar Filing: SIGNALIFE, INC. - Form SB-1/A

144

RL Capital Partners (17) � � 16,667 16,667 * 16,667 0 �
Robinson, Jeffrey � 7 4,167 4,174 * 4,174 0 �

-63-

Edgar Filing: SIGNALIFE, INC. - Form SB-1/A

145

Ron Lazar IRA � � 8,334 8,334 * 8,334 0 �
Rosenberg, Robert � � 8,334 8,334 * 8,334 0 �
Rothschild, Jonathan � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Ryan, Earl James � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Saker, Wayne � � 16,667 16,667 * 16,667 0 �
Sander, Bella � � 4,167 4,167 * 4,167 0 �
Savey, W. R. 18,064 � 16,667 34,731 * 16,667 18,064 *
Sands Brothers. Venture
Capital LLC (18) 6,830 � 8,334 15,164 * 8,334 6,830 *